## Ouachita Parish Police Jury

P. O. Box 3007 Monroe, Louisiana 71210

DISTRICT A
Scotty Robinson
DISTRICT B
Jack Clampit
DISTRICT C
Larry Bratton

DISTRICT D
Michael Thompson
DISTRICT E
Shane Smiley
DISTRICT F
Lonnie Hudson

September 29, 2021

Jeri Lynn Webb Purchasing Officer Lincoln Parish Police Jury P. O. Box 979 Ruston, La 71273-0979

Re: Cooperative Purchasing Agreement

Dear Ms. Webb

The Ouachita Parish Police Jury would like to participate in a cooperative purchasing agreement with the Lincoln Parish Police Jury. This agreement will be for the procurement of a Etnyre Chip Spreader awarded by public bid.

This agreement is allowed by Louisiana Revise Statute 38:2212.1.F., which states "Any public entity may purchase materials, supplies, and equipment pursuant to the cooperative purchasing provisions of Part VII of Chapter 17 of Subtitle III of Title 39 of the Louisiana Revised Statues of 1950, R.S. 39: 1701 et seq."

If you agree to this request, please sign this letter and return.

	Sincerely,		
Ć	Lushonnoh Matthews		
	Purchasing Manager Ouachita Parish Police Ju	ıry	
4	APPROVED:		
		Trial -	Data
	Sign	Title	Date